
Golf Rates (Plus Tax)

EM = Enhancement Member  |  RM = Resident Member
EG/MM = Enhancement Guest / Middleton Member  |  RG = Resident Guest

NR = Non-Resident

*Straight Tee Times

9-hole rate is half of the 18-hole rate. (See notes for availability) 
Prices subject to change without notice.

JUNE 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2025

EM RM EG/MM EG/MM EG/MMRG NR
$34.50 $45.00$43.00 $51.50 $54.50

EM RM RG NR
$27.00 $37.50$33.00 $42.00 $44.00

EM RM RG NR
$14.50 $19.00$18.00 $22.00 $24.00

EM RM EG/MM EG/MM EG/MMRG NR
$43.00 $56.50$53.50 $65.00 $68.00

EM RM RG NR
$34.50 $45.00$43.00 $51.00 $54.50

EM RM RG NR
$19.00 $24.00$23.00 $26.00 $28.50

EM RM EG/MM EG/MM EG/MMRG NR
$46.50 $61.50$56.50 $68.00 $71.00

EM RM RG NR
$38.50 $49.00$46.50 $54.50 $57.50

EM RM RG NR
$23.00 $27.00$26.00 $29.50 $31.50

EM RM EG/MM EG/MM EG/MMRG NR
$46.50 $61.50$56.50 $68.00 $71.00

EM RM RG NR
$38.50 $49.00$46.50 $54.50 $57.50

EM RM RG NR
$23.00 $27.00$26.00 $29.50 $31.50

EM RM EG/MM EG/MM EG/MMRG NR
$43.00 $56.50$53.50 $65.00 $68.00

EM RM RG NR
$34.50 $45.00$43.00 $51.00 $54.50

EM RM RG NR
$19.00 $24.00$23.00 $26.00 $28.50

Belle Glade  |  Bonifay  |  Cane Garden
Evans Prairie  |  Glenview Champions  |  Hacienda Hills

Havana  |  Lopez Legacy  |  Mallory Hill

Morning Wave Afternoon Wave Evening Wave

Before 12pm Beginning at 12pm Beginning at 3pm
Orange Blossom Hills*

Palmer Legends

Tierra Del Sol*

Shallow Creek*  |  Southern Oaks*



UNLIMITED PLAY will be available at the 18-
hole rate during the evening wave. Play is based on 
availability (at the same course) and is good for the 
rest of the day. This includes tee times beginning 
at 3:00pm at Orange Blossom Hills, Tierra Del Sol, 
Shallow Creek and Southern Oaks. Golf car rental is 
NOT unlimited.

9-HOLE PLAY is allowed all day, every day, on any of our championship courses. 

EARLY BIRD times are available on most days at each of our Country Clubs (excluding Orange Blossom Hills, Tierra Del Sol, Shallow 
Creek and Southern Oaks) from 7:00am – 7:20am. These are 9-hole tee times and can only be scheduled by calling the golf shop directly 
(up to 3 days in advance). 

RAIN CHECKS are available for play during the morning and afternoon waves ONLY and issued in the event of inclement
weather. Players playing 18 holes will be issued a 9-hole rain check if they have not yet teed off on their 5th hole. After teeing off on the
5th hole, 18-hole players will be issued a rain check of “50%” if they have not yet teed off on their 14th hole. For those playing 9 holes, a
full rain check is available if they have not yet teed off on their 5th hole. After teeing off on the 5th hole, no rain check is available.

Miscellaneous
JUNIOR GUEST RATE: Greens fee is the same as the hosting resident (under 19 years old).

NON-RESIDENT: A person(s) residing outside The Villages.

GUEST: a non-resident living outside Marion, Sumter or Lake County, or the child/grandchild of a RESIDENT who has applied for a 
In- Area Guest ID. The guest must obtain an appropriate guest id. 

9 Holes 18 Holes

Golf Clubs Rental Set $25.00 (plus tax) $45.00 (plus tax)

Golf Car Rental*
*Cost is per person

$8.00 (plus tax) $16.00 (plus tax)
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